
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042493-2025 

Award

Total Body PET CT Scanner

The Christie NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-042493
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050fd2 (view related notices)
Published 23 July 2025, 4:18pm

Scope 

Reference

CHRT550-2025-26 DES CR

Description

A total-body/long-axial-FoV PET-CT system (TB PET-CT) to be used for its predominantly
oncology clinical PET service, as well as research both locally and for the wider/national
community.

 

Contract 1. Total Body PET-CT Scanner

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/042493-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050fd2


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

United Imaging Healthcare Limited

Contract value

£6,400,000 excluding VAT

£6,730,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

23 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2031



Page 3 to 6

Possible extension to 31 March 2036

10 years

Description of possible extension:

Possible extension to 31st March 2036. Extensions will be used for additional years of
maintenance cover.

Main procurement category

Goods

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid. Contracting Authority may
require from the supplier the installation of a rapid-access, high capacity image archive
compatible with the Total Body PET-CT system (See contract notice)

CPV classifications

33110000 - Imaging equipment for medical, dental and veterinary use

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 6

2 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

United Imaging Healthcare Limited

Companies House: 11327810

c/o Kidd Rapinet LLP, 29 Harbour Exchange Square

London

E14 9GE

United Kingdom



Page 5 to 6

Email: jason.long@united-imaging.com

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: Yes

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

-

Contract 1. Total Body PET-CT Scanner

Contracting authority 

The Christie NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTTQ-9511-YPYH

Wilmslow Road

Manchester

M20 4BX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Diane Sinclair

mailto:jason.long@united-imaging.com


Page 6 to 6

Telephone: +44 7748624560

Email: diane.sinclair@nhs.net

Website: https://www.christie.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:diane.sinclair@nhs.net
https://www.christie.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Total Body PET-CT Scanner
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	United Imaging Healthcare Limited

	Contracting authority
	The Christie NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-25T00:11:19+0000
	TCPDF




